2 summoned or postmortem examination made by a physician or

3 surgeon as provided by Section 12-19-193. In addition to the

4 amounts listed herein, the coroner shall receive an expense

5 allowance in the amount of four hundred dollars ($400) one

6 thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) per month. 

7 "(2) The compensation provided for by this

8 subsection shall be paid from the county general fund. The

9 expense allowance provided by this subsection and shall be in

10 addition to any other compensation or expense allowance

11 provided by law.